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Chairman 
Bernadette Peers 
Compliance Manager 
Strategic Shipping Company Ltd 
Unit 6, McKay Trading Estate 
Blackthorne Road, Colnbrook 
Slough, Berkshire SL3 0AH 
Tel: 01753 686 784 
Mobile: 077955 60289 
Fax: 01753 680 231 
E-Mail: bernadette@strategic-shipping.co.uk 
 
 

Vice – Chair 
Susan Griffiths 
Head of Export Control UK 
MBDA UK Ltd 
PO Box 19 
Six Hills Way 
Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2DA 
Tel: 01438 753596 
Mobile: 07764 323839 
Fax: 01438 752580 

E-Mail: susan.griffiths@mbda-systems.com  

 
Secretary 
Brinley Salzmann 
Director, Overseas & Exports 
ADS 
“ShowCentre”, ETPS Road 
Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 6FD 
Tel: 020 7091 7822  
Mobile: 07717 173670 
Fax: 020 7091 4545 
E-Mail: Brinley.Salzmann@adsgroup.org.uk 

 
EC Members 
Anna Healey 
Accomethex 
Tel: 07989 944957 
E-Mail: anna.healey@accomethex.co.uk or Annah1966@hotmail.com 
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Sue Tooze   
Deputy Head of Trade Controls - Compliance and Assurance 
 BAE SYSTEMS 
Waterside House, Building A70 
Barrow-in-Furness 
Cumbria LA14 1AF 
Tel:  01229 874988 
Mobile: 07525 390463 
E-Mail: Sue.Tooze@baesystems.com  
 
Richard Tauwhare 
Senior Director 
Dechert LLP 
160 Queen Victoria Street 
London EC4V 4QQ 
Tel: 020 7184 7350  
Mobile: 07703 110880 
E-Mail: Richard.Tauwhare@dechert.com 
 
David Wilson 
Export Controls Consultant 
Mobile: +44 (0) 7905 263309 
E-Mail:   export@marsou.co.uk 
 
Michael J.V. Bell 
Export Controls Consultant 
Mobile: 07921 023250 
E-Mail: mjvbell@inweb.co.uk    
 
David Wookey 
DJAW Ltd 
Tel: 01980 625018 
Mobile: 07850 625018 
E-Mail: david@djawltd.com 
 
Leigh Zone  
International Trade Compliance Manager  
International Trade and Compliance (Legal)  
GE Aviation Systems  
Bishops Cleeve 
Cheltenham GL52 8SF 
Tel:  01242 661106  
Mobile: 07824 837067  
E-Mail: leigh.zone@ge.com  
 

Stephanie Davies 
Trade Compliance Manager 
General Dynamics 
United Kingdom - Land Systems – Specialist Vehicles 
Bryn Brithdir 
Oakdale Business Park 
Blackwood 
South Wales NP12 4AA 
Tel: 01495 236409 
Mobile: 07880 715 506 
Fax: 01495 236586   
E-Mail: stephanie.davies@gdlsuk.com 
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Trevor Wood 
Interexport Management Systems Ltd 
26 Bramley Crescent 
Ilford , Essex IG2 6DA 
Tel: 07759 195740 
E-Mail: twood@interexport.co.uk  
 
Tim Otter     (CBRN UK Liaison Contact) 
Chief Executive 
Lutra Associates Ltd 
The Byre 
Red Lion Court 
Church Hill 
Stalbridge 
Dorset DT10 2LR 
Tel: +441963 548005 
Mobile: +447748 090802 
E-Mail: tim.otter@lutra-associates.com  
 

Harry Patel  
Head of Trade Compliance – Business Systems & Global Business Process Owner – Trade 
Compliance  
 Meggitt PLC  
JBD Building 
Holbrook Lane 
Coventry 
West Midlands CV6 4AA 
Tel:  024 7666 8631 
Mobile: 07887 946 886 
E-Mail: harry.patel@meggitt.com 
 
Marita Ryman  
Head of Export Control, Operations 
QinetiQ 
Cody Technology Park  
Ively Road  
Farnborough 
Hampshire GU14 0LX 
Tel: +44(0)1252 393703 
Mobile: +44(0)7786 250995 
E-Mail: mjryman@QinetiQ.com 
 
George Ballingall 
Principal Manager, Contracts & Compliance  

Rockwell-Collins UK Ltd 
Suttons Business Park 
Reading, Berkshire RG6 1LA 
Tel: 0118 935 9122 
Mobile:  07887 942997 
Fax: 0118 926 9393 
E-Mail: george.ballingall@rockwellcollins.com 
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Andrew Wood 
Director, Strategic Export Control 
Rolls-Royce plc 
65 Buckingham Gate 
London SW1E 6AT 
Tel: 020 722 79328 (London) or 79142 (Secretary) / 01332 269454 (Derby) 
Mobile: 07972 001 357 
E-Mail:  Andrew.Wood2@Rolls-Royce.com  
 
Robert King 

Head of Trade Compliance UK 

Selex ES Ltd 

2, Crewe Road North 

Edinburgh EH5 2XS 

Tel: 0131 343 4953 
Mobile: 07801 718869 
Fax: 0131 343 4908 

E-Mail: robert.king@selex-es.com 
 
David Barber  
International Trade Compliance Manager - Europe 
UTC Aerospace Systems  
Fore 1, Fore Business Park 
Huskisson Way 
Stratford Road 
Shirley 
Solihull B90 4SS 
Tel: 0121 395 2339 
Mobile: 07771814158 
Fax: 0121 451 5875 
E-Mail: david.j.barber@utas.utc.com     
 
 
 
Sunwinder Mann      (Legal Adviser and Observer) 
Partner  
EU, Competition & Trade Department  
Baker & McKenzie LLP  

100 New Bridge Street  
London  EC4V 6JA  
Tel: 020 7919 1397 / Switchboard: 020 7919 1000  
Fax:  + 44 20 7919 1999  
E-Mail: Sunny.Mann@bakermckenzie.com  
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